RESOLUTION NO. 019-24/25

AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN STATE PRESCHOOL CONTRACTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District of Alameda County and Contra Costa County, State of California, has indicated its intent to enter into contracts with the State of California for the operation of State Preschool Programs; and

WHEREAS, this resolution is adopted in order to certify the approval of the Board of Education to enter into transactions with the California Department of Education for the purpose of providing child care and development services and to authorize the designated personnel to sign contract documents for Fiscal Year 2025–2026, the Continuing Funding Application, and all related contract documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT

Torie Gibson

Superintendent or					
Kayla Wasley Assistant Superinte or	ndent of Busine	ss Services			
Michelle Pechette Assistant Superinte	ndent of Educa	tional Services			
be authorized to act agents and authoriz operation of State P	zed representati	ves and sign a	•		et as its authorized Year 2025-2026 for the
PASSED A	ND ADOPTED	by roll call vote	on this 12th da	ay of November	2024.
AYES:	Prusso	Wang	Bueno	Drouin	Guzmán
NOES:	Prusso	Wang	Bueno	Drouin	Guzmán
ABSTENTIONS:	Prusso	Wang	Bueno	Drouin	Guzmán
ABSENT:	Prusso	Wang	Bueno	Drouin	Guzmán
		Clerk of	the Board of Ed	lucation, Liverm	ore Valley Joint

Clerk of the Board of Education, Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District of Alameda County and Contra Costa County, State of California